## Online Exhibit

**Chevy Chase Reads: The Chevy Chase Literary Club** 

Carrie and John Ridgway were members of the Chevy Chase Literary Club

Carrie K. Ridgway (1870-?) and John L. Ridgway (1859-1947). Carrie Ridgway was a member of the Chevy Chase Reading Class and both were original members of the Chevy Chase Literary Club. John worked as chief illustrator for the U.S. Geological Survey and the "Scientific Illustrator." They moved to Calif. 1920 where John contributed work for the Natural History Museum of Los Angeles County. While in Chevy Chase, they lived on East Melrose Street.